SUPPLEMENTAL WORK AUTHORIZATIONNO. 1
TO
WORK AUTHORIZATIONNO. 1

WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD AND BRIDGE PROJECT:
Structural and Civil Karst Mitigation Relating to the Cave at Cambria Drive Round Rock,
- Texas

This Supplemental Work Authorization No. _1__ to Work Authorization No. 1 is made
pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services,
being dated March 20, 2018 (“Contract”) and entered into by and between Williamson County,
Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and Dunaway Associates,
L.P,, a Texas Limited Partnership acting by and through its General Partner, Dunaway
Genpar, LLC (the "Engineer").

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed Work AuthorizationNo. 1 dated effective
July 31, 2018 (the “Work Authorization”);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Contract, amendments, changes and modifications to a fully executed
Work Authorization shall be made in the form of a Supplemental Wotk Authorization; and

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend, change and modify the Work Authorization,
AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Work
Authorization shall be amended, changed and modified as follows:

L The maximum amount payable for services under the Work Authorization is hereby
increased from $76,000 to $86,000. The revised Work Schedule is attached hereto as
Attachment “C” (must be attached).

County believes it has sufficient funds currently available and authotized for expenditure to
- finance the costs of this Supplemental Work Authorization, Engineer understands and agrees that
County’s payment of amounts under this Supplemental Work Authorization is contingent on the
County receiving appropriations or other expenditure authority sufficient to allow the County, in
the exetcise of reasonable administrative discretion, to continue to make payments under the
Supplemental Work Authorization. It is further understood and agreed by Engineer that County
shall have the right to terminate this Supplemental Work Authorization at the end of any County
fiscal year if the governing body of County does not appropriate sufficient funds as determined by
County’s budget for the fiscal year in question. County may effect such termination by giving
written notice of termination to Engineer.



Except as otherwise amended by prior or future Supplemental Work Authorizations, all other terms
of the Work Authorization are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.

This Supplemental Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and obligations
provided under the Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Supplemental Work
Authorization, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.

o ik o Aot 5

Slgn ture Signature
Eddie Bogard, PE Dan Gattis
Printed Name Printed Name
Engagement Manager
County Judge
Title Title
August 13, 2018
o529 Joyf

Date Date



LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

Attachment A - Services to be Provided by County
Attachment B - Services to be Provided by Engineer
Attachment C - Work Schedule

- Attachment D - Fee Schedule



Attachment C - Work Schedule



»—%”'QUN AWAV AUTHORIZATION

FOR
CONTRACT AMENDMENT
Amendment Dunaway
Date: August 8, 3018 No.: “#2 Project No.: B004339.001
Project Structural and Civil Karst Mitigation Relating to the Cave at Cambria Drive
Name: Round Rock, TX
Attn: Terron Everison, P.E.
Client: Williamson County
Address: 3151 S.E. Inner Loop, Suite B, Georgetown, TX 78626

Services covered by this authorization shall be performed in accordance with the Dunaway

“Standard Terms & Conditions,” under the original Agreement dated March 5, 2018.

TIME &
LUMP SUM MATERIAL
SERVICES SERVICES TOTAL
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $7,500 $58,170 $65,670
CONTRACT AMENDMENT #1 AMOUNT: $10,330 $10,330
CONTRACT AMENDMENT #2 AMOUNT: $10,000 $10,000
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $86,000

Client hereby requests and authorizes Dunaway Associates, L.P. (Dunaway) to perform the

following additional services:

DETAILED SCOPE OF WORK

Ongoing field visits

cooTo

Maintaining highest level of responsiveness throughout construction

Gi\Production40001004300\43381001\Proposal\CA#2\B004339#2~WilllamsonCounty Karst_2018-0803.docx

Coordination, agency approval, report review, for Fifth Chamber mitigation.

Construction change order for Fifth Chamber or future quantity adjustments.

Fort Worth &  Austin &  Midland &  San Anlonio

cunawaycssociates.com





